Terms & Conditions

Introduction

- "KONSUL PRIME DMCC" maintains the https://konsulprime.com Website ("Site").
- "United Arab Emirates is our country of domicile," and the governing law is the local law
- "Any purchase, dispute, or claim arising out of or in connection with this
 website shall be governed and construed in accordance with the laws of
 UAE."
- "Visa or MasterCard debit and credit cards in AED will be accepted for payment."
- "The displayed price and currency at the checkout page will be the same price and currency printed on the Transaction Receipt, and the amount charged to the card will be shown in your card currency."
- "We will not trade with or provide any services to OFAC and sanctioned countries."
- "Customers using the website who are minors/under the age of 18 shall not register as Users of the website and shall not transact on or use the website."
- "Cardholders must retain a copy of transaction records and https://konsulprime.com policies and rules."
- "Users are responsible for maintaining the confidentiality of their accounts."

Use of the Service

- 1. **Eligibility:** The Service is available only to individuals who can form legally binding contracts under UAE law. Users under the age of 18 are prohibited from registering or using the site.
- 2. **Registration:** Users must provide accurate information during registration and are responsible for maintaining the confidentiality of their login credentials.
- 3. **Payment Terms:** Payments can be made using Visa or MasterCard in AED. Users agree to retain transaction records and comply with all policies available on the website.

Limitations and Responsibilities

- 1. Prohibited Activities: Users shall not:
 - Violate applicable laws or regulations.
 - Use the Service for unauthorized commercial purposes.

- Introduce harmful components or compromise the security of the Service.
- 2. **Service Availability:** KONSUL PRIME DMCC does not guarantee uninterrupted or error-free operation of the website.

Intellectual Property

- 1. All content on the Site, including text, graphics, and software, is the intellectual property of KONSUL PRIME DMCC or its licensors. Users are granted a limited, non-transferable license to access the Site for personal, non-commercial purposes.
- 2. Users are prohibited from reproducing, copying, modifying, distributing, or creating derivative works from any content on the Site without prior written consent from KONSUL PRIME DMCC.
- 3. Any unauthorized use of the Site's content may result in termination of the user's access and potential legal action.

Warranties and Liability

- No Guarantees: The Service is provided on an "as is" and "as available" basis. KONSUL PRIME DMCC makes no representations or warranties of any kind, express or implied, as to the operation of the Site or the information, content, materials, or products included.
- 2. **Limitation of Liability:** KONSUL PRIME DMCC shall not be liable for any indirect, incidental, special, or consequential damages arising from the use or inability to use the Service, including but not limited to loss of data or profits.
- User Responsibility: Users are responsible for ensuring their use of the Service complies with applicable laws and does not infringe upon the rights of third parties.

Governing Law

These Terms & Conditions are governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the United Arab Emirates.

Amendments

KONSUL PRIME DMCC reserves the right to update these Terms & Conditions at any time. Continued use of the website constitutes acceptance of the revised terms.

For more information or support, please contact us at:

• Address: Mazaya Business Avenue AA1, Floor 35, Plot No: JLTE-PH2-AA1, Jumeirah Lakes Tower, Dubai, UAE.

• Email: support@konsulprime.com